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2018 CDSME-PPHF Grantees Point of Contacts (PoC) and Other Contacts 
 
 
Alabama 
(PoC) Margaret Grubic, MS, RD, LD 
Registered Dietitian 
Middle Alabama Area Agency on Aging 
209 Cloverdale Circle 
Alabaster, AL 35007 
Phone: 205-670-5770, ext 228 
Email: mgrubic@m4a.org 
 
Carolyn Fortner, MA, JD, CIRS-A/D 
Executive Director 
Middle Alabama Area Agency on Aging 
209 Cloverdale Circle 
Alabaster, AL 35007 
Phone: 205-670-5770, ext 216 
Email: cfortner@m4a.org 
 
Tammy White, MBA 
Fiscal Director 
Middle Alabama Area Agency on Aging 
209 Cloverdale Circle 
Alabaster, AL 35007 
Phone: 205-670-5770, ext 211 
Email: twhite@m4a.org 
 
Robyn L. James, BSBM 
Development & Marketing Director 
Middle Alabama Area Agency on Aging 
209 Cloverdale Circle 
Alabaster, AL 35007 
Phone: 205-670-5770, ext 217 
Email: rjames@m4a.org 
 
Maranda Johnson, BSW, CIRS-A/D 
Director of Programs 
Middle Alabama Area Agency on Aging 
209 Cloverdale Circle 
Alabaster, AL 35007 
Phone: 205-670-5770, ext 204 
Email: mjohnson@m4a.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Crystal I. Crim, M.Ed., CIRS-A/D 
Administrative Director 
Middle Alabama Area Agency on Aging 
209 Cloverdale Circle 
Alabaster, AL 35007 
Phone: 205-670-5770, ext 201 
Email: ccrim@m4a.org 
 
Breana Thomas 
Wellness Coordinator 
Middle Alabama Area Agency on Aging 
209 Cloverdale Circle 
Alabaster, AL 35007 
Email: bthomas@m4a.org 
 
Cayla Driver 
Fiscal Assistant 
Middle Alabama Area Agency on Aging 
209 Cloverdale Circle 
Alabaster, AL 35007 
Email: cdriver@m4a.org 
 
Georgia 
(PoC) Shelby Utter 
Open Hand Atlanta  
181 Armour Dr NE 
Atlanta, GA 30324 
Email: sutter@openhandatlanta.org 
 
Shannon Cook 
Senior Manager, Grants & Contracts  
Open Hand Atlanta  
181 Armour Dr NE 
Atlanta, GA 30324 
Phone: 404-596-7397 
Email: scook@openhandatlanta.org 
 
Aleta McLean 
Senior Director, Client Services 
Open Hand Atlanta 
181 Armour Drive NE 
Atlanta, GA 30324 
Phone: 404-419-3313 
Email: amclean@openhandatlanta.org 
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Illinois 
(PoC) Judith A Cook, PhD 
Professor of Psychiatry 
University of Illinois at Chicago 
College of Medicine, Department of Psychiatry 
1601 W. Taylor St. M/C 912, Room 468 
Chicago, IL 60612 
Phone: 312-355-3921 
Email: jcook@uic.edu 
 
Jessica Jonikas, MA 
Associate Director 
Center on Mental Health Services Research & Policy 
University of Illinois at Chicago 
Department of Psychiatry 
1601 W. Taylor St. M/C 912, Room 477 
Chicago, IL 60612 
Phone: 312-413-4522 
Email: jonikas@uic.edu 
 
Bryce Goff 
Project Coordinator 
University of Illinois at Chicago 
Department of Psychiatry 
1601 W. Taylor St. M/C 912, Room 477 
Chicago, IL 60612 
Email: bgoff@uic.edu 
 
Maine 
(PoC) Kristin Overton  
COO/Project Director  
Spectrum Generations  
One Weston Court, Ste. 109 
Augusta, ME 04338  
Phone: 207-620-1673  
Email: koverton@spectrumgenerations.org 
 
(PoC) Jennifer Fortin 
Health & Wellness Programs Manager 
Spectrum Generations 
One Weston Court, Ste. 109 
Augusta, ME 04338  
Phone: 207-620-1657  
Email: jfortin@spectrumgenerations.org 
 
 
 
 

(PoC) Ellen Wells 
Email: ellen.wells@spectrumgenerations.org 
 
(PoC) Jen Paquet 
Healthy Living Coordinator 
Spectrum Generations  
One Weston Court, Ste. 109 
Augusta, ME 04338  
Phone: 207-930-8082 
Email: jpaquet@spectrumgenerations.org 
 
(PoC) Nate Miller  
Community Services Manager, Seniors Plus 
8 Falcon Road 
Lewiston, ME 04240 
Phone: 207-795-4010 
Email: nmiller@seniorsplus.org 
 
(PoC) Holly Zielinkski  
Chief Operating Officer, Seniors Plus 
8 Falcon Road  
Lewiston, ME 04240 
Phone: 207-513-3714 
Email: hzielinski@seniorsplus.org 
 
Judy Anderson 
Email: Judy.anderson@aroostookaging.org 
 
Maryland 
(PoC) Leigh Ann Eagle  
Executive Director, Living Well Center of Excellence 
MAC, Inc.  
909 Progress Circle 
Salisbury MD 21804 
Phone: 410-742-0505 Ext 136 
Email: lae2@macinc.org 
 
(PoC) Sue Lachenmayr, MPH, CHES 
Program Coordinator, Living Well Center of 
Excellence 
MAC, Inc. 
909 Progress Circle 
Salisbury MD 21804 
Phone: 908-797-5650 
E-mail: sl1@macinc.org; bslach@earthlink.net 
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Minnesota 
(PoC) Mark Cullen 
Vice President of Strategy and Operations  
Innovations for Aging, LLC  
2365 N. McKnight Road 
North St. Paul, MN 55109 
Phone: 651-917-4649  
Email: mcullen@innovationsforaging.org 
 
Missouri – Alliance of AAA 
(PoC) James D. Stowe, PhD 
Director, Aging & Adult Services 
Mid-America Regional Council 
600 Broadway, Suite 200 
Kansas City, MO  64105 
Phone: 816-701-8263 
Email: jstowe@marc.org 
 
(PoC) Erika Saleski 
Project Director 
c/o Cathy Boyer-Shesol 
Mid-America Regional Council 
600 Broadway, Suite 200 
Kansas City, MO 64105 
Phone: 773-844-0294 
Email: esaleski@comcast.net 
 
(PoC) Cathy Boyer-Shesol 
Associate Project Director 
Mid-America Regional Council 
600 Broadway, Suite 200 
Kansas City, MO 64105 
Phone: 816-701-8246 
Email: cboyer@marc.org 
 
(PoC) Stacey Gilkeson 
Project Coordinator 
Care Connection for Aging Services 
106 W. Young, P.O. Box 1078 
Warrensburg, MO 64093 
Phone: 660-747-3107 
Email: sgilkeson@goaging.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(PoC) Ann C. McGruder 
Executive Director 
Missouri Association of Area Agencies on Aging 
PO Box 104296 
Jefferson City, MO 65110 
Email: ann.c.mcgruder@gmail.com 
 
Diana Hoemann 
Executive Director 
Care Connection for Aging Services 
106 W. Young, P.O. Box 1078 
Warrensburg, MO 64093 
Phone: 660-747-3107 
Email: dhoemann@goaging.org 
 
Missouri – University of MO 
(PoC) Beth Richards 
Project Director, Missouri Arthritis Program 
University of Missouri 
1205 University Avenue; Suite 1100 
Columbia, MO 65211 
Phone: 573-884-1220 
Email: richardsjo@missouri.edu  
 
Nebraska 
(PoC) Jamie Hahn 
Program Manager 
Chronic Disease Prevention & Control Program 
Nebraska Department of Health & Human Services 
301 Centennial Mall South 
Lincoln, NE 68509  
Phone: 402-471-3493 
Email: jamie.k.hahn@nebraska.gov 
 
Julie Chytil 
Chronic Disease Self-Management Program 
Coordinator 
Chronic Disease Prevention & Control Program 
Nebraska Department of Health & Human Services 
301 Centennial Mall So, P.O. Box 95026 
Lincoln, NE 68509 
Phone: 402-326-2904 
Email: julie.chytil@nebraska.gov 
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Liz Gebhart 
Evaluator  
Chronic Disease Prevention & Control Program 
Nebraska Department of Health & Human Services 
301 Centennial Mall So, P.O. Box 95026 
Lincoln, NE 68509 
Phone: 402-471-1063 
Email: liz.gebhart@nebraska.gov  
 
Wyoming 
(PoC) Lisa Wordeman, MS, CPM 
Prevention and Health Promotion Unit Manager 
Wyoming Department of Health 
6101 Yellowstone Rd. Ste 510 
Cheyenne, WY 82002 
Phone: 307-777-3318 
Email: lisa.wordeman@wyo.gov 
 
(PoC) Melissa Payne 
Chronic Disease Prevention Program Manager 
Wyoming Department of Health 
6101 Yellowstone Rd. Ste 510 
Cheyenne, WY 82002 
Phone: 307-777-3579 
Email: melissa.payne1@wyo.gov 
 
(PoC) Audrianna Marzette 
Chronic Disease Prevention Specialist  
Wyoming Department of Health 
Public Health Division 
6101 Yellowstone Road, Suite 510 
Cheyenne, WY 82002 
Phone: 307-777-7356      
Email: audrianna.marzette@wyo.gov 
 
Dominick Duhamel 
Wyoming Center on Aging 
University of Wyoming 
Phone: 307-766-2765 
Email: dduhamel@uwyo.edu 
 
Catherine Carrico 
Clinical Assistant Professor & Associate Director 
Wyoming Center on Aging 
University of Wyoming 
Phone: 307-766-6687 
Email: ccarrico@uwyo.edu 
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